BUILDING &                1 nos  LIFT IN GUEST 

HOUSE BUILDING AT SENIOR OFFICER’S 

RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX, PATNA.     

3 Nature of Work Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of 2 nos. Lifts   

4 Time allowed for 
completion 

24 weeks 

5 Earnest Money Deposit ₹ 35,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Five thousand Only) in 

the form of Demand Draft / Banker Cheque issued by 

any Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favor of 

“State Bank of India” payable at Patna 

Concession as per MSMED Act will be extended to 
eligible bidders. 

6 Initial Security Deposit

[...]

1.0 Total Security Deposit 

Total Security Deposit comprise of: 

• Total Security deposit comprise of 

• Earnest Money Deposit 

• Initial security deposit 

• Retention Money 

a)  Earnest Money Deposit: 

The tenderer shall furnish EMD of ₹ 35,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Five 
Thousand Only) in the form of Demand draft or Banker’s cheque drawn in 
favour of State Bank of India, on any Scheduled Bank.  No tender shall be 
considered unless the EMD is so deposited in the required form. No interest 
shall be paid on this EMD. The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderer shall be